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Denver Invita�onal, Women, Varsity, 5K

Willow Run CC, Denver, Iowa

Sep. 17, 2018

Sunny, 74°, 73%, N @ 12 mph
 Results by Hilltopper Results Service

Use the Find op�on of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Sep. 17, 2018 6:33 PM 
VARSITY RESULTS 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Jesup                    42    3    4    5   14   16   20   22    22:11    3:23 
  2 Denver                   43    2    6    8    9   18   19   21    22:17    3:43 
  3 Dike-New Hartford        47    1   10   11   12   13   15   17    22:14    2:51 
  4 Columbus Catholic       105    7   23   24   25   26              26:31    9:40 
 
Incomplete Teams:  
Individuals 
 
 PLACE           FINISHER            TIME 
 
 
1. Jesup 
    3  Natalie O'Connor, 9            20:53   
    4  Emily Treptow, 12              21:06   
    5  Amanda Treptow, 9              21:12   
   14  Alexis Vanderwerf, 9           23:28   
   16  Marlee Devore, 9               24:15   
   20  Sydney Thoma, 9                24:50   
   22  Payton Ruckdashel, 12          25:09   
Total Time = 110:54     Total Places = 42 
 
2. Denver 
    2  Grace Beck, 11                 20:44   
    6  Chloe Ristau, 9                21:35   
    8  Natalie Even, 12               22:18   
    9  Emily Herbst, 10               22:19   
   18  Leah Ristau, 11                24:27   
   19  Sarah Steege, 12               24:40   
   21  Lexi Lyons, 11                 24:55   
Total Time = 111:23     Total Places = 43 
 
3. Dike-New Hartford 
    1  Taylor Kvale, 9                20:18   
   10  Zoie Callan, 9                 22:25   
   11  Alexis Jensen, 10              22:37   
   12  Kaity Houts, 10                22:38   
   13  Rachel Wardell, 12             23:09   
   15  Sierra Loger, 10               23:48   
   17  Jadyn Bennett, 10              24:23   
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Total Time = 111:07     Total Places = 47 
 
4. Columbus Catholic 
    7  Adrianna Gallen, 9             22:04   
   23  Alissa Sinnwell, 9             25:15   
   24  Taylor Heuthorst, 11           26:34   
   25  kacie Bennett, 9               26:56   
   26  Awbree Mast, 9                 31:44   
Total Time = 132:33     Total Places = 105 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
 
Top

 
    1     1  Taylor Kvale, 9                20:18    Dike-New Hartford     
    2     2  Grace Beck, 11                 20:44    Denver                
    3     3  Natalie O'Connor, 9            20:53    Jesup                 
    4     4  Emily Treptow, 12              21:06    Jesup                 
    5     5  Amanda Treptow, 9              21:12    Jesup                 
    6     6  Chloe Ristau, 9                21:35    Denver                
    7     7  Adrianna Gallen, 9             22:04    Columbus Catholic     
    8     8  Natalie Even, 12               22:18    Denver                
    9     9  Emily Herbst, 10               22:19    Denver                
   10    10  Zoie Callan, 9                 22:25    Dike-New Hartford     
   11    11  Alexis Jensen, 10              22:37    Dike-New Hartford     
   12    12  Kaity Houts, 10                22:38    Dike-New Hartford     
   13    13  Rachel Wardell, 12             23:09    Dike-New Hartford     
   14    14  Alexis Vanderwerf, 9           23:28    Jesup                 
   15    15  Sierra Loger, 10               23:48    Dike-New Hartford     
   16    16  Marlee Devore, 9               24:15    Jesup                 
   17    17  Jadyn Bennett, 10              24:23    Dike-New Hartford     
   18    18  Leah Ristau, 11                24:27    Denver                
   19    19  Sarah Steege, 12               24:40    Denver                
   20    20  Sydney Thoma, 9                24:50    Jesup                 
   21    21  Lexi Lyons, 11                 24:55    Denver                
   22    22  Payton Ruckdashel, 12          25:09    Jesup                 
   23    23  Alissa Sinnwell, 9             25:15    Columbus Catholic     
   24    24  Taylor Heuthorst, 11           26:34    Columbus Catholic     
   25    25  kacie Bennett, 9               26:56    Columbus Catholic     
   26    26  Awbree Mast, 9                 31:44    Columbus Catholic     
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Denver Invita�onal, Men, Varsity, 5K

Willow Run CC, Denver, Iowa

Sep. 17, 2018

Fair, 81°, 60%, N @ 15 mph
 Results by Hilltopper Results Service

Use the Find op�on of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Sep. 17, 2018 7:09 PM 
VARSITY RESULTS 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Dike-New Hartford        35    1    3    4   11   16   19   22    18:46    1:47 
  2 Denver                   37    2    5    8   10   12   13   14    18:48    0:44 
  3 Jesup                    54    6    7    9   15   17   18   21    19:09    0:54 
  4 Columbus Catholic       118   20   23   24   25   26              23:31    6:09 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE           FINISHER            TIME 
 
 
1. Dike-New Hartford 
    1  Seth Wibben, 12                17:57   
    3  Sawyer Loger, 12               18:31   
    4  Conlee Lyons, 11               18:33   
   11  Giacomo Gilardo, 12            19:02   
   16  Isaiah Woodley, 12             19:43   
   19  Ian Steffen, 9                 20:02   
   22  Sawyer Wibben, 9               20:59   
Total Time = 93:46     Total Places = 35 
 
2. Denver 
    2  Connor Sheridan, 9             18:19   
    5  Alex Larson, 10                18:42   
    8  Josh Terrill, 10               18:52   
   10  Kyler Matthias, 10             19:01   
   12  Layne Fober, 10                19:03   
   13  Alex Krabbenhoft, 10           19:06   
   14  Alex Gebel, 12                 19:15   
Total Time = 93:57     Total Places = 37 
 
3. Jesup 
    6  Brady Wilson, 11               18:50   
    7  Zach Tovar, 12                 18:52   
    9  Logan Zuck, 9                  18:57   
   15  Cade Nolan, 12                 19:21   
   17  Jared Thoma, 11                19:43   
   18  Heath Wyant, 11                19:57   
   21  Nolan Evans, 9                 20:14   
Total Time = 95:43     Total Places = 54 
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4. Columbus Catholic 
   20  Jordan Tovar, 10               20:02   
   23  Joe Sink, 12                   22:14   
   24  Justin Hoffman, 11             23:43   
   25  Tom Evans, 12                  25:26   
   26  Patrick Steele, 10             26:10   
Total Time = 117:35     Total Places = 118 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
 
Top

 
    1     1  Seth Wibben, 12                17:57    Dike-New Hartford     
    2     2  Connor Sheridan, 9             18:19    Denver                
    3     3  Sawyer Loger, 12               18:31    Dike-New Hartford     
    4     4  Conlee Lyons, 11               18:33    Dike-New Hartford     
    5     5  Alex Larson, 10                18:42    Denver                
    6     6  Brady Wilson, 11               18:50    Jesup                 
    7     7  Zach Tovar, 12                 18:52    Jesup                 
    8     8  Josh Terrill, 10               18:52    Denver                
    9     9  Logan Zuck, 9                  18:57    Jesup                 
   10    10  Kyler Matthias, 10             19:01    Denver                
   11    11  Giacomo Gilardo, 12            19:02    Dike-New Hartford     
   12    12  Layne Fober, 10                19:03    Denver                
   13    13  Alex Krabbenhoft, 10           19:06    Denver                
   14    14  Alex Gebel, 12                 19:15    Denver                
   15    15  Cade Nolan, 12                 19:21    Jesup                 
   16    16  Isaiah Woodley, 12             19:43    Dike-New Hartford     
   17    17  Jared Thoma, 11                19:43    Jesup                 
   18    18  Heath Wyant, 11                19:57    Jesup                 
   19    19  Ian Steffen, 9                 20:02    Dike-New Hartford     
   20    20  Jordan Tovar, 10               20:02    Columbus Catholic     
   21    21  Nolan Evans, 9                 20:14    Jesup                 
   22    22  Sawyer Wibben, 9               20:59    Dike-New Hartford     
   23    23  Joe Sink, 12                   22:14    Columbus Catholic     
   24    24  Justin Hoffman, 11             23:43    Columbus Catholic     
   25    25  Tom Evans, 12                  25:26    Columbus Catholic     
   26    26  Patrick Steele, 10             26:10    Columbus Catholic     
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Denver Invita�onal, Women, Jr. Varsity, 5K

Willow Run CC, Denver, Iowa

Sep. 17, 2018

Sunny, 74°, 73%, N @ 12 mph
 Results by Hilltopper Results Service

Use the Find op�on of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Sep. 17, 2018 6:34 PM 
JUNIOR VARSITY RESULTS 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Dike-New Hartford        19    1    2    3    6    7    9   11    25:41    2:34 
  2 Denver                   39    4    5    8   10   12   13   14    27:00    3:30 
 
Incomplete Teams: Jesup 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE           FINISHER            TIME 
 
 
1. Dike-New Hartford 
    1  Alana Corwin, 9                24:44   
    2  Emily Ballhagen, 10            24:46   
    3  Addy Sohn, 10                  24:55   
    6  Alana Barrett, 12              26:42   
    7  Olivia Woodley, 10             27:17   
    9  Asia Klingenborg, 10           27:38   
   11  Lauren Vanderlind, 12          28:02   
Total Time = 128:24     Total Places = 19 
 
2. Denver 
    4  Mackenzie Milder, 10           25:04   
    5  Tiffany Schindler, 12          26:07   
    8  Hayden Arians, 11              27:24   
   10  Kylee Mrzlak, 10               27:49   
   12  Brooke DeVries, 9              28:33   
   13  Riley Schumacher, 12           29:01   
   14  Hannah Even, 10                32:54   
Total Time = 134:57     Total Places = 39 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
 
Top

 
    1     1  Alana Corwin, 9                24:44    Dike-New Hartford     
    2     2  Emily Ballhagen, 10            24:46    Dike-New Hartford     
    3     3  Addy Sohn, 10                  24:55    Dike-New Hartford     
    4     4  Mackenzie Milder, 10           25:04    Denver                
    5     5  Tiffany Schindler, 12          26:07    Denver                
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    6     6  Alana Barrett, 12              26:42    Dike-New Hartford     
    7     7  Olivia Woodley, 10             27:17    Dike-New Hartford     
    8     8  Hayden Arians, 11              27:24    Denver                
    9     9  Asia Klingenborg, 10           27:38    Dike-New Hartford     
   10        Bailey Federspiel, 11          27:43    Jesup                 
   11    10  Kylee Mrzlak, 10               27:49    Denver                
   12    11  Lauren Vanderlind, 12          28:02    Dike-New Hartford     
   13        Noa Marting, 11                28:13    Jesup                 
   14        Hailey Wenzel, 10              28:15    Dike-New Hartford     
   15        Tori Fernandez, 12             28:26    Dike-New Hartford     
   16    12  Brooke DeVries, 9              28:33    Denver                
   17        Sam Yexley, 11                 28:54    Jesup                 
   18        Jayne Eilderts, 10             28:54    Dike-New Hartford     
   19        Payon Mills, 10                29:00    Dike-New Hartford     
   20    13  Riley Schumacher, 12           29:01    Denver                
   21        Abby Sohn, 10                  29:20    Dike-New Hartford     
   22        Grace Distler, 11              30:14    Jesup                 
   23    14  Hannah Even, 10                32:54    Denver                
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Denver Invita�onal, Men, Jr. Varsity, 5K

Willow Run CC, Denver, Iowa

Sep. 17, 2018

Fair, 81°, 60%, N @ 15 mph
 Results by Hilltopper Results Service

Use the Find op�on of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Sep. 17, 2018 7:08 PM 
JUNIOR VARSITY RESULTS 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Denver                   16    1    2    3    4    6    7    8    20:01    1:16 
  2 Dike-New Hartford        55    9   10   11   12   13   15   17    21:41    0:43 
  3 Jesup                    72    5   14   16   18   19   20   21    22:04    2:35 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE           FINISHER            TIME 
 
 
1. Denver 
    1  Isaac Schimmels, 10            19:26   
    2  Luke Bloker, 11                19:31   
    3  Luke Prendergast, 11           20:11   
    4  Devin Baas, 12                 20:12   
    6  Hunter Shollenbarger, 9        20:42   
    7  Jaden Forde, 12                20:46   
    8  Matt Rabenhorst, 10            21:08   
Total Time = 100:02     Total Places = 16 
 
2. Dike-New Hartford 
    9  Nik Vatthana, 12               21:15   
   10  Reece Harrenstein, 11          21:29   
   11  Jacob Gibbs, 9                 21:45   
   12  Parker Latwesen, 9             21:58   
   13  Jacob Clay, 11                 21:58   
   15  Mason Lage, 10                 22:06   
   17  Seth Eden, 12                  22:35   
Total Time = 108:25     Total Places = 55 
 
3. Jesup 
    5  Kile Rottinghaus, 9            20:19   
   14  Casey Alferink, 10             22:02   
   16  Silas Wehrspan, 9              22:11   
   18  Jack Thoma, 9                  22:52   
   19  Dawson Dykes, 10               22:53   
   20  Jarrett Cieslieski, 9          23:34   
   21  Brett Studebaker, 10           23:52   
Total Time = 110:17     Total Places = 72 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
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Top

 
    1     1  Isaac Schimmels, 10            19:26    Denver                
    2     2  Luke Bloker, 11                19:31    Denver                
    3     3  Luke Prendergast, 11           20:11    Denver                
    4     4  Devin Baas, 12                 20:12    Denver                
    5     5  Kile Rottinghaus, 9            20:19    Jesup                 
    6     6  Hunter Shollenbarger, 9        20:42    Denver                
    7     7  Jaden Forde, 12                20:46    Denver                
    8     8  Matt Rabenhorst, 10            21:08    Denver                
    9     9  Nik Vatthana, 12               21:15    Dike-New Hartford     
   10    10  Reece Harrenstein, 11          21:29    Dike-New Hartford     
   11        Quinlan Manross, 11            21:34    Denver                
   12        Parker Smith, 12               21:35    Denver                
   13        Aidan Dolan, 10                21:36    Denver                
   14    11  Jacob Gibbs, 9                 21:45    Dike-New Hartford     
   15        Cooper South, 9                21:56    Denver                
   16    12  Parker Latwesen, 9             21:58    Dike-New Hartford     
   17    13  Jacob Clay, 11                 21:58    Dike-New Hartford     
   18    14  Casey Alferink, 10             22:02    Jesup                 
   19    15  Mason Lage, 10                 22:06    Dike-New Hartford     
   20        Ben Kasemeier, 10              22:08    Denver                
   21    16  Silas Wehrspan, 9              22:11    Jesup                 
   22    17  Seth Eden, 12                  22:35    Dike-New Hartford     
   23        Brady Huff, 12                 22:43    Dike-New Hartford     
   24        Jacob Lyons, 9                 22:48    Denver                
   25    18  Jack Thoma, 9                  22:52    Jesup                 
   26    19  Dawson Dykes, 10               22:53    Jesup                 
   27        McCale Kolsrud, 11             23:22    Denver                
   28        Carter Sherwood, 11            23:24    Dike-New Hartford     
   29    20  Jarrett Cieslieski, 9          23:34    Jesup                 
   30        Cole Miller, 10                23:37    Denver                
   31    21  Brett Studebaker, 10           23:52    Jesup                 
   32        Ethan Adolphs, 11              24:02    Dike-New Hartford     
   33        Braden Claude, 10              25:00    Dike-New Hartford     
   34        Jaryd Benson, 10               25:04    Jesup                 
   35        Parker Duwe, 10                25:05    Jesup                 
   36        Conner Vauthier, 9             25:06    Denver                
   37        Andrew Sloth, 12               25:43    Dike-New Hartford     
   38        Jeremiah Giesler, 10           25:52    Denver                
   39        Henry Wiebbecke, 11            27:07    Denver                
   40        Cameron Troyer, 9              28:20    Jesup                 
   41        Ashton Gonnerman, 9            28:27    Denver                
   42        Cole Schoof, 9                 30:21    Jesup                 
   43        Jered Lotts, 9                 30:22    Dike-New Hartford     
   44        Louie Fettkether, 9            38:24    Dike-New Hartford     
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Denver Invita�onal, Girl's, Middle School, 1.5 Miles

Willow Run CC, Denver, Iowa

Sep. 17, 2018

Fair, 81°, 60%, N @ 15 mph
 Results by Hilltopper Results Service

Use the Find op�on of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Sep. 17, 2018 6:04 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Denver M S               16    1    2    3    4    6    9   10    10:18    1:15 
  2 Jesup M S                43    5    7    8   11   12   13   14    11:50    2:21 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE           FINISHER            TIME 
 
 
1. Denver M S 
    1  Amber Homan, 8                  9:27   
    2  Aubrey Decker, 7               10:25   
    3  Laci Even, 8                   10:26   
    4  Natalie Demai, 7               10:26   
    6  Chevelle Gefaller, 7           10:42   
    9  Katelyn Eggena, 7              11:40   
   10  Tori Schroeder, 7              11:51   
Total Time = 51:26     Total Places = 16 
 
2. Jesup M S 
    5  Clare Wright, 7                10:37   
    7  Mckenna Albert, 7              11:30   
    8  Katie Clark, 7                 11:39   
   11  Camille Thorson, 7             12:22   
   12  Hannah Marting, 7              12:58   
   13  Natalie Trumbauer, 7           13:46   
   14  Kamryn Dolan, 7                15:32   
Total Time = 59:06     Total Places = 43 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
 
Top

 
    1     1  Amber Homan, 8                  9:27    Denver M S            
    2     2  Aubrey Decker, 7               10:25    Denver M S            
    3     3  Laci Even, 8                   10:26    Denver M S            
    4     4  Natalie Demai, 7               10:26    Denver M S            
    5     5  Clare Wright, 7                10:37    Jesup M S             
    6     6  Chevelle Gefaller, 7           10:42    Denver M S            
    7     7  Mckenna Albert, 7              11:30    Jesup M S             
    8     8  Katie Clark, 7                 11:39    Jesup M S             
    9     9  Katelyn Eggena, 7              11:40    Denver M S            
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   10    10  Tori Schroeder, 7              11:51    Denver M S            
   11        Gretchen Oltrogge, 7           12:10    Denver M S            
   12        Ava Dunkin, 7                  12:14    Denver M S            
   13        Kendall Cortelyou, 7           12:19    Denver M S            
   14    11  Camille Thorson, 7             12:22    Jesup M S             
   15    12  Hannah Marting, 7              12:58    Jesup M S             
   16        Kira Cortelyou, 8              13:42    Denver M S            
   17    13  Natalie Trumbauer, 7           13:46    Jesup M S             
   18        Lauren Nicholas, 8             14:02    Denver M S            
   19        Tyanna Teetzen, 7              15:26    Denver M S            
   20    14  Kamryn Dolan, 7                15:32    Jesup M S             
   21        Cavanaugh Rottinghaus, 7       16:08    Jesup M S             
   22        Lauren Hansen, 7               16:21    Jesup M S             
   23        Katherine Haislet, 7           17:00    Denver M S            
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Denver Invita�onal, Boy's, Middle School, 1.5 Miles

Willow Run CC, Denver, Iowa

Sep. 17, 2018

Fair, 81°, 60%, N @ 15 mph
 Results by Hilltopper Results Service

Use the Find op�on of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Sep. 17, 2018 6:05 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Denver M S               28    3    4    6    7    8    9   10    10:04    0:11 
  2 Jesup M S                31    1    2    5   11   12   13   14    10:18    1:49 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE           FINISHER            TIME 
 
 
1. Denver M S 
    3  Jack Mulert, 8                  9:57   
    4  Garrett Even, 8                10:01   
    6  Ethan Krabbenhoft, 8           10:06   
    7  Conner Clinton, 7              10:07   
    8  Ethan Larson, 7                10:08   
    9  Carson Haase, 7                10:08   
   10  Gianni Gleason, 8              10:34   
Total Time = 50:19     Total Places = 28 
 
2. Jesup M S 
    1  Kyle Wilson, 8                  9:26   
    2  Ayden Gonzalez, 7               9:56   
    5  Kaleb Zuck, 7                  10:02   
   11  Alan Shaffer, 7                10:49   
   12  Mathew Philips, 8              11:14   
   13  Jacob Leach, 7                 11:53   
   14  Rylan Bahe, 8                  12:48   
Total Time = 51:27     Total Places = 31 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
 
Top

 
    1     1  Kyle Wilson, 8                  9:26    Jesup M S             
    2     2  Ayden Gonzalez, 7               9:56    Jesup M S             
    3     3  Jack Mulert, 8                  9:57    Denver M S            
    4     4  Garrett Even, 8                10:01    Denver M S            
    5     5  Kaleb Zuck, 7                  10:02    Jesup M S             
    6     6  Ethan Krabbenhoft, 8           10:06    Denver M S            
    7     7  Conner Clinton, 7              10:07    Denver M S            
    8     8  Ethan Larson, 7                10:08    Denver M S            
    9     9  Carson Haase, 7                10:08    Denver M S            
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   10    10  Gianni Gleason, 8              10:34    Denver M S            
   11        Jacob Steege, 8                10:44    Denver M S            
   12        Neal Pinter, 7                 10:45    Denver M S            
   13    11  Alan Shaffer, 7                10:49    Jesup M S             
   14        Jason Waterman, 7              11:11    Denver M S            
   15        Grant Pautsch, 7               11:12    Denver M S            
   16    12  Mathew Philips, 8              11:14    Jesup M S             
   17        Creyton Buhr, 7                11:20    Denver M S            
   18        Jayden Herrmann, 8             11:40    Denver M S            
   19    13  Jacob Leach, 7                 11:53    Jesup M S             
   20        Nate Rabenhorst, 7             11:55    Denver M S            
   21        Jarett Clayton, 7              12:47    Denver M S            
   22    14  Rylan Bahe, 8                  12:48    Jesup M S             
   23        Darwin Shollenbarger, 7        15:45    Denver M S            
 

Return to home page.

http://main.html/

	var girls.pdf
	var boys.pdf
	jv girls.pdf
	jv boys.pdf
	ms girls.pdf
	ms boys.pdf

